

a professional corporation

Stephen L. Goodman 202 454 2851 goodman@butzel.com

Suite 500 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 T: 202 454 2800 F: 202 454 2805 butzel.com

Also admitted in Florida

August 22, 2016

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Application of Live Mobile Group LLC for Assignment of the Earth Station Licenses of Sure Shot Teleproductions, Inc.

REQUEST FOR SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORITY

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Live Mobile Group LLC ("Live Mobile") and Sure Shot Teleproductions, Inc. ("Sure Shot"), pursuant to Section 310(d) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. § 310(d), and Sections 25.119 and 25.120 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 25.119 and 25.120, respectfully request Special Temporary Authority ("STA"), for a period of 60 days, to continue to provide service to customers pending the Commission's consideration of their Application for Assignment, which is being filed contemporaneously with this request for an STA.

As explained in greater detail in the Application for Assignment, Live Mobile acquired the assets of Sure Shot on October 1, 2015, and intended to request assignment of Sure Shot's licenses to Live Mobile. However, Live Mobile and Sure Shot did not seek prior approval from the Commission for that assignment, and are requesting this STA as part of a plan to correct any deficiency that may have resulted from this oversight. Grant of this STA will serve the public interest, because it will allow Live Mobile to continue to provide uninterrupted service to its customers.

Live Mobile and Sure Shot acknowledge that grant of this STA will not prejudice any action that the Commission may take on the contemporaneously-filed Application for Assignment. Live Mobile and Sure Shot further acknowledge that the STA can be revoked by

August 22, 2016 Ms. Marlene H. Dortch

the Commission on its own motion and without a hearing, and that grant of the STA and the underlying application will not preclude enforcement action.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely, /s/ Stephen L. Goodman Counsel for Live Mobile Group LLC